

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.360 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.361 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.23062 OF 2018**

Manoj Satyanarayan Gupta ...Applicant

Versus

Devdas Vikram Gupta ...Respondent

...

Mr. Ditendra Kumar Mishra for the Applicant.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> AUGUST, 2022.**

**P. C. :-**

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **05/09/2022**.

Private service is permitted.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**